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. UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
| 475 L'Entant Plaza, SW
Washinglon, OC 20260

October 22, 1981 . A9F AGiEgizT
: ARTICLE__F .
Mr. Renneth D. Wilson _ . SUBJECT SECTI0! J-M
Administrative Aide, Clerk Craft
Amer ican Postal Workers Union, AFL-CIO 44452&%;5;412-
817 - 1l4th Street, NW 42
Washington, DC 20005 - : 21y ‘,‘TT@L’VL 7
| R Sl

Re: Galvin, J.
New Baven, CT 06511
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On October 9, 1981, we met with you to discuss the “ -;;d .
above-captioned grievance at the fourth step of our . e
contractual grievance procedure. C e

Dear Mr. Wilson:

The matters presented by you as well as the applicable: T e
contractual provisions have been reviewed and given careful - -
con51deratlon. .

The question in this grievance is whether or not management
violated Article VIII of the National Agreement by not paying
out-of-schedule premium to the grievant when he was requlred
to attend a training session to qualify as a safety
Speczallst, EAS-14.

The . file reveals that the course was a recognized and
organized training sess1on and the employee was notified in -
advance. : )
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It is the position of the USPS that out-of-schedule pay is
not required in such cases. ,

Accordingly, as we £ind mo yislation; of Ehe National 2 i
Agreement, this grievance is denled. 2 I,

Sincerely,

/é%
Robert L. _£ugene

Labor Refations Depar tment
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